rorm PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011		07-2	8-20 			U. S. Dept. Patent and Trac	of Commerce demark Office
To the Honorable C Please record the att		1014	1614		***************************************		
1. Name of Conveying	Party(ies):) 7, 4	<u>3</u> .		d address of rec	eiving party(ies)	
John J. Alberts, III; William	H. Schmid; and Scott A.	Zaremba	Name: <u>F</u>	Rexair, Inc	<u>.</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Street A	ddress: 322	21 W. Big Beav	ver Road, Suite 2	<u>.00</u>
Yes No _X			City:	Troy	State:	MI Zip:	48084
			Additional	name(s) & a	nddress(es) attached	: Yes _X_ No	
3. Nature of conveyance	ce:						
X Assignment Security Agt. Other	Change of Name						
Execution Date: _Ja	nuary 25, 2000						
4. Application number	(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is t	eing filed together with	a new applicat	tion, the e	execution d	late is:		. <u></u>
A. Patent App	lication No.(s)	В.	Pate	ent No(s).			
09/490	,708, filed January 25, 2	000					
A	dditional numbers attache	ed:	Yes	<u>X</u>	No		
5. Name and address of concerning document	of party to whom correspont should be mailed:	ondence	6.	Total no.	of applications nvolved	and	1
Name: William S. Gottscha	<u>ılk</u>						
Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.							
Street Address: 39400 North	Woodward Avenue, Suite	e 101					
City: Bloomfield Hills Sta	ate: MI Zip: 48304-5	151				_	40.00
			7.	Total fee X	Enclosed	\$	40.00
					Authorized to	be charged to de	posit account
7/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000220 (9490708 40.00 OP		8.	Deposit a 08-2789	account number	:	
FC:581	40:30 GF				plicate copy of this	page if paying by de	posit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature of the statement of the statement and signature of the statement of the statemen	ature. To the best of my true copy of the original of	knowledge an document.	d belief, t	he foregoii	ng information	is true and corre	ct and any
Signature		A. Sadowski	, Reg. No	29,005	June 29, 2 Date	2000	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4							

PATENT REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented Filter Assembly for a Vacuum Cleaner for which Assignor is about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, Rexair, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 3221 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084 hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s) its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

> John J Alberts, III (First Joint Inventor)

State of Michigan

County of weefford

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

who acknowledged to me that he exertherein set forth. (seal)	Notary Public, Wufford County, State of Mushinger
	My Commission Expires: 3/15/2002
	William H. Schmid (Second Joint Inventor)
State of Michigan)
County of <u>Hefford</u> On this 35th day of) ss.) of
me personally appeared William H. S	chmid, who executed the foregoing instrument and cuted the same of his own free will for the purpose
therein set forth.	Notary Public,
(seal)	My Commission Expires: 3/15/2002

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

Scott A. Zaremba (Third Joint Inventor)

State of Much) ss County of Halford)

RECORDED: 06/30/2000

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3